
 

 
 

As of February 14, 2012 

 State Representative Industry Representative 

ILLINOIS David L. Lippert 
Bureau of Materials and Physical Research 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
126 East Ash Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62704-2572  
(217) 782-7200 phone 
(217) 782-2572 fax 
david.lippert@illinois.gov 
 

Marvin Traylor 
Illinois Asphalt Pavement Association 
241 N 5th Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
(217) 523-2208 phone 
(217) 544-0086 fax 
info@il-asphalt.org or mltraylor@aol.com 

INDIANA Ron Walker 
Indiana Department of Transportation 
Office of Materials Management 
120 S. Shortridge Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46219-0389 
(317) 610-7251 phone ext. 204 
(317) 356-9351 fax 
RWalker@indot.in.gov 
 

William I. Knopf 
Asphalt Pavement Association of Indiana 
5348 West Vermont Street, Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46224 
(317) 910-5493 cell 
wknopf@asphaltindiana.org 

IOWA Scott A. Schram 
Office of Materials 
Iowa Department of Transportation 
800 Lincoln Way 
Ames, IA 50010 
(515) 239-1604 phone 
(515) 239-1092 fax 
(515) 290-4679 cell 
scott.schram@dot.iowa.gov 

William D. Rosener 
Asphalt Paving Association of Iowa 
116 Clark Avenue, Suite C 
Ames, IA 50010-0017 
(515) 233-0015 phone  
apai@apai.net 
www.apai.net 
 

KANSAS Brian Coree 
Kansas Department of Transportation 
Materials and Research Center 
2300 S.W. VanBuren Street 
Topeka, KS 66611-1195 
(785) 296-6959 phone 
(785) 296-2526 fax 
coree@ksdot.org 

Mike Crow 
Kansas Asphalt Pavement Association 
2813 SW Westport Plaza Drive 
Topeka, KS 66614-2531 
(785) 271-0132 phone 
(785) 271-0138 fax 
mcrowkapa@aol.com 
 

MANITOBA Ray Van Cauwenberge 
Manitoba Highways and Transportation 
1181 Portage Ave. (Annex) 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0T3   CANADA 
 



MICHIGAN John Barak 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Construction and Technology Division 
P. O. Box 30050 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 322-4967 phone 
(517) 322-5664 fax 
barakj@michigan.gov 

John Becsey 
Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan 
2937 Atrium Drive, Suite 202 
Okemos, MI 48864 
(517) 323-7800 phone 
(517) 323-6506 fax 
jbecsey@apa-mi.org 
 

MINNESOTA Curtis Turgeon  
Minnesota Department of Transportation 
1400 Gervais Ave. 
Maplewood, MN 55109 
(651) 366-5535 phone 
(651) 779-5616 fax 
curt.turgeon@state.mn.us 

Jill Thomas 
Minnesota Asphalt Pavement Association 
900 Long Lake Road, Suite 100 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
(651) 636-4666 phone 
(651 636-4790 
jthomas@mnapa.org 

MISSOURI Joe Schroer 
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Materials Division 
P. O. Box 270 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 526-4353 phone 
(573) 751-8682 fax 
Joe.Schroer@modot.mo.gov 

Dale Williams 
Missouri Asphalt Pavement Association 
P. O. Box 104855 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
(573) 635-6071 phone 
(573) 635-6134 fax 
dalewilliams@moasphalt  

NORTH AND 

SOUTH 

DAKOTA 

 Ken Swedeen 
Dakota Asphalt Pavement Association 
300 North Dakota Avenue, Suite 601 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104 
(605) 575-1876 phone 
(605) 575-1878 fax 
kswedeen@dakota-asphalt.org 

OHIO David Powers 
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Office of Materials Management 
1600 W. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43223 
(614) 275-1387 phone 
(614) 275-1315 fax 
dpowers@dot.state.oh.us 

Cliff Ursich 
Flexible Pavements of Ohio 
37 West Broad Street, Suite 460 
P.O. Box 16186 
Columbus, OH 43216 
(614) 221-5402 phone 
(614) 221-0394 fax 
cliffursich@flexiblepavements.org 

WISCONSIN Steve Krebs 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI 53704 
(608) 246-7930 phone 
(608) 246-4669 fax 
steven.krebs@dot.state.wi.us 
 
Judie Ryan 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI 53704 
Judith.ryan@dot.state.wi.us 
 

Scot M. Schwandt 
Wisconsin Asphalt Paving Association 
4600 American Parkway, Suite 206 
Madison, WI 53718 
(608) 255-3114 
(608) 255-3371 fax 
scot@wispave.org 



ADVISORS  Thomas Brokaw 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI 53704 
Thomas.brokaw@dot.state.wi.us 
 
Ervin L. Dukatz 
Mathy Construction 
915 Commercial Court 
P.O. Box 563 
Onalaska, WI 54650 
(608) 779-6392 phone 
(608) 781-4694 fax 
edukatz@mathy.com 
 
Dennis Dvorak 
Federal Highway Administration 
Resource Center 
4749 Lincoln Mall Drive, Suite 600 
Matteson, IL 60443 
(708)283-3542 phone 
dennis.dvorak@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Gerry Huber 
Heritage Research Group 
7901 W. Morris Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46231 
(317) 243-0811 phone 
(317) 486-5095 fax 
gerald.huber@heritage-envirocom 

Moe Jamshidi 
Nebraska Department of Roads 
Materials and Tests Division 
1400 Hwy. 2, PO Box 94759 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
(402) 479-4675 phone 
(402) 479-3975 fax 
mjamshid@dor.state.ne.us 
 
Rebecca McDaniel 
North Central Superpave Center 
1205 Montgomery Street, PO Box 2382 
West Lafayette, IN  47906 
(765) 463-2317, ext 226 phone 
(765) 497-2402 fax 
rsmcdani@purdue.edu 
 
Jan Olek 
North Central Superpave Center 
Purdue University, School of Civil Engineering 
West Lafayette, IN  47907-2051 
(765) 494-5015 phone 
(765) 494-0195 fax 
olek@purdue.edu 
 
Jim Trepanier 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
126 East Ash Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62704-2572  
(217) 782-9607 phone 
(217) 782-2575 fax 
James.trepanier@illinois.gov 

LIAISONS Michael Heitzman 
NCAT 
277 Technology Parkway 
Auburn, AL  36830 
(334)844-7309 phone 
(334)844-6248 fax 
Mah0016@auburn.edu 

Wayne Jones 
Asphalt Institute 
6113 Bickford Ct 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
(614) 855-1905 phone 
(614) 855-5384 fax 
wjones@asphaltinstitute.org 
 

 


